
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-amend3-extend option yr piping, fabrication projs 

RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 

RESOLUTION EXERCISING OPTION TO RENEW 
CONTRACT C21-0088 FOR PRESSURE PIPING, 
FABRICATION AND INSTALL PROJECTS. 

WHEREAS, on July 13, 2021, City Council adopted Resolution No. 2021-314, awarding 

a contract to Monarch Boiler Const. Co., Inc., Blackwood, NJ for Pressure Piping, Fabrication & 

Install Projects for the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility – Generation Division, for the period 

of one year beginning August 1, 2021 and continuing until July 31, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, the specifications included an option to renew for one additional year; and 

WHEREAS, the Municipal Electric Utility and Monarch Boiler Const. Co. have agreed 

to extend the contract for the option year through July 31, 2023 in the amount of $192,620.00, at 

the same terms and conditions of the original contract; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that 

Resolution No. 2021-314 is hereby amended to allow the Purchasing Agent to issue an extension 

to Contract No. 21-0088, to Monarch Boiler Const. Co., Inc., Blackwood, NJ Pressure Piping, 

Fabrication & Install Projects for the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility – Generation Division, 

for the option year through July 31, 2023 in the amount of $192,620.00, at the same terms and 

conditions of the original contract. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the 

funds for the contract extension is herein are available. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

         City Clerk 

307










